
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 1  

Notice of Motion and Motion to Withdraw Rita B. Bosworth as Counsel of Record for Defendants 

 (3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB) 
 

ROB BONTA 
Attorney General of California 
ANTHONY R. HAKL 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
GABRIELLE D. BOUTIN, SBN 267308 
RITA B. BOSWORTH, SBN 234964 
Deputy Attorneys General  

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA  94102-7004 
Telephone:  (415) 510-3592 
Fax:  (415) 703-5480 
E-mail:  Rita.Bosworth@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Defendants Attorney General 
Rob Bonta and Director of the Bureau of 
Firearms Luis Lopez, in their official 
capacities  
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

LANA RAE RENNA et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

ROB BONTA, in his official capacity 
as Attorney General of California; 
and LUIS LOPEZ, in his official 
capacity as Director of the 
Department of Justice Bureau of 
Firearms, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB 

NOTICE OF MOTION AND 
MOTION TO WITHDRAW RITA 
B. BOSWORTH AS COUNSEL OF 
RECORD FOR DEFENDANTS 

Courtroom:    13A 
Judge:    Hon. Dana M. Sabraw 
Trial Date:    3/20/2023 
Action Filed:  11/10/2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB   Document 54   Filed 09/16/22   PageID.851   Page 1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 2 

Notice of Motion and Motion to Withdraw Rita B. Bosworth as Counsel of Record for Defendants 

 (3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB) 

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF 

RECORD:  

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Civil Local Rule 83.3(f)(3), Rita 

B. Bosworth hereby moves for, and provides notice of, the withdrawal of her

appearance as counsel of record for Defendants Rob Bonta, in his official capacity 

as Attorney General of California, and Luis Lopez, in his official capacity as 

Director of the Department of Justice Bureau of Firearms (“Defendants”) in the 

above captioned action.  Rita B. Bosworth respectfully requests that she be allowed 

to withdraw from representation of Defendants in this matter, as she has resigned 

from her position with the California Department of Justice, Office of the Attorney 

General.  Accordingly, undersigned counsel further requests that she be removed 

from your service list and that your files be updated to reflect her withdrawal.    

Furthermore, Deputy Attorney General Gabrielle D. Boutin will remain as counsel 

of record for Defendants in this case; therefore, Rita B. Bosworth’s withdrawal as 

counsel of record will not leave the clients in propria persona.  

This motion is based on this Notice of Motion and Motion to Withdraw as 

Counsel of Record, and the accompanying Declaration of Rita B. Bosworth. 

Dated:  September 16, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

ROB BONTA 
Attorney General of California 
ANTHONY R. HAKL 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
GABRIELLE D. BOUTIN  
Deputy Attorney General  

s/ Rita B. Bosworth 

RITA B. BOSWORTH 
Deputy Attorney General 
Attorneys for Defendants 

Case 3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB   Document 54   Filed 09/16/22   PageID.852   Page 2 of 2


