Case	3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB D	Oocument 54	Filed 09/16/22	PageID.851	Page 1 of 2
1	ROB BONTA				
2	Attorney General of Calife ANTHONY R. HAKL				
3	Supervising Deputy Attor GABRIELLE D. BOUTIN, SH	ney General 3N 267308			
4	RITA B. BOSWORTH, SBN 234964 Deputy Attorneys General				
5	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102-7004				
6	Telephone: (415) 510-3592 Fax: (415) 703-5480 E-mail: Rita.Bosworth@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendants Attorney General				
7					
8	Rob Bonta and Director o Firearms Luis Lopez, in th	f the Bureau	of		
9	capacities				
10	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
11	FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
12					
13					
14	LANA RAE RENNA et a	al.,	Case No. 3	3:20-cv-02190)-DMS-DEB
15		Plaintif		OF MOTIO	N AND DRAW RITA
16	v.		B. BOSW		OUNSEL OF
17			Courtroon		
18 19	ROB BONTA , in his offi as Attorney General of C and LUIS LOPEZ, in his	icial capacit California;	y Judge: Trial Date	Hon. Dar 3/20/202	
19 20	capacity as Director of the Department of Justice B	he he	Action Fil	ed: 11/10/202	20
20 21	Firearms,	uleau ol			
21 22		Defendan	ts.		
23	-				
24					
25					
26					
27					
28			1		
			-		

Notice of Motion and Motion to Withdraw Rita B. Bosworth as Counsel of Record for Defendants (3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB)

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

3	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Civil Local Rule 83.3(f)(3), Rita				
4	B. Bosworth hereby moves for, and provides notice of, the withdrawal of her				
5	appearance as counsel of record for Defendants Rob Bonta, in his official capacity				
6	as Attorney General of California, and Luis Lopez, in his official capacity as				
7	Director of the Department of Justice Bureau of Firearms ("Defendants") in the				
8	above captioned action. Rita B. Bosworth respectfully requests that she be allowed				
9	to withdraw from representation of Defendants in this matter, as she has resigned				
10	from her position with the California Department of Justice, Office of the Attorney				
11	General. Accordingly, undersigned counsel further requests that she be removed				
12	from your service list and that your files be updated to reflect her withdrawal.				
13	Furthermore, Deputy Attorney General Gabrielle D. Boutin will remain as counsel				
14	of record for Defendants in this case; therefore, Rita B. Bosworth's withdrawal as				
15	counsel of record will not leave the clients in propria persona.				
16	This motion is based on this Notice of Motion and Motion to Withdraw as				
17	Counsel of Record, and the accompanying Declaration of Rita B. Bosworth.				
18					
19	Dated:September 16, 2022Respectfully submitted,				
20	ROB BONTA Attorney General of California				
21	ANTHONY R. HAKL				
22	Supervising Deputy Attorney General GABRIELLE D. BOUTIN Deputy Attorney General				
23	Deputy Automety General				
24	s/ Rita B. Bosworth				
25	RITA B. BOSWORTH				
26	Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Defendants				
27					
28	2				

Notice of Motion and Motion to Withdraw Rita B. Bosworth as Counsel of Record for Defendants (3:20-cv-02190-DMS-DEB)